
REPORT OF THE FORD COUNTY CIRCUIT CLERK
October 2020
KIM EVANS

PRESENTED AT THE
November 2020 MEETING

RECEIPTS (FOR THE MONTH OF October)
Total Restitution Collected & Disbursed to Recipients: $ 375.00
Total Fees Distributed: $39,272.75

(includes Monies previously collected but not distributed)

CALENDAR:

November 11th - Holiday - Veterans Day
November 26th and 27s - Holiday - Thanksgiving and Black Friday
November 30th - Kim's Last Oay as Ford Gounty Circuit Clerk



i/oelzo' 9:oo:52 cAL/JIMS B.o
***D0 NoT SEND THIS PAGE T0 Ao**i

TREND OF ALL CASES *PROOF

County of Ford
GAL/353-050209 QUS PAGE 1

***D0 NoT SEND THIS PAGE T0 A0***

BEGIN: I0/2020 END: t012020 BRANCH: *ALL DETATL: *N0 FILED: *N0 CL0SED: rNO PENDING: *NO REINST: *N0 TYPE: *ALL

TYPE OF CASE BEGINNlNG
PENDING

REINSTATE
DROP

CLOSEDFIIJED RXINSTATE
LITIGANTS ADD

CHANGE * PENDING
PRV QTR

TOT PLF DEF
SRL SRL SRL

Criminal ContempL
Criminal Felony
Civil Law Violation
Criminal Misdemeanor
Conservation
DUI
,Iuvenile
Juvenile /tbuse/Neglecl
Juvenile Delinquent
0rdinance Violalion
'l',raI I lc
Traf fic
Adoption
ArbitraEion
Chancery
Di,vorce
Eminenl Domain
Family
Law (L)

Jury
Non-jury

Law (LM)

Jury
Non- j ury

Municipal Corporation
Menlal Health
Miscellaneous Remedy
Order of Protection
Probate
Sma1l Claims
Tax

00
0 227
027
0 142
0 13
0 80
02
032
0 59
0 50
00
0 3,347
014
0 40
062
0 86
00
0 82
0 16
023
0 53
0 55
02
053
00
01
0 192
0 4't
0 344
0 235
0 31

4

4

2

't 't

55
2

11

59

1

2

45
1

3

10
1

1B

2

2

2

5
3

Subtotal Civil
Subtotal Criminal
Subtotal Juvenile
Subtolal Traffic

0 1,265
0 363
0 103
0 3,517

39
L2

3

51

15

8

48

Total 'tr115 5,248

* The CIIANGED FOR A PRV QTR figure is compuied according to Lhe following formula:
The CAICULATED PENDING figure is computed as follows:

PENDING COUNT AT END - CALCULATED PENDING
BEGINNING PENDING

+ FILED
+ REINSTATE ADD

- CLOSED FOR CI'RRENT QTR

= CALCULATED PENDING
The adjustment figure goes up as pending cases are entered into bhe sysbem with fiie dates which precede the reporting period
or cases are reinstated wiLh starL dates which precede Ehe reporting period. It goes down as cases are closed or dropped
from reinstatemenE using a close or drop da[e which precedes the reporLing period. Cases reinstaLed during the period
are counted in the REINSTATE ADD column. Cases pending on reinsLatiment lri added to the PENDING column b[t are^not
shown separat.ely. Cases dropped from reinstatement during the reporting period are counLed in the CLOSED column but are
not counted separately.

Dj,screpancies in FILED, REINSTATE ADD, CLOSED and PENDING may be resolved by runni.ng lhis program rrlj.th a detail listing for the
case type in error. Cases affectj.ng the adjustment figure may be listed in the audit reporL program using a record type
of *r'{ASTER.

1

1



hloelzti B:59:20 cAL/,IIMS 8.0 vcHQRy VOUCHER TOTALS GAL/3s3-110s10 DSS PAGE

BEGIN: 10/01/2020 END: 10/31/2020 SoRT BY: *TRANS DETAIL: *NO CHECKS: *NO

CASE NAME

COMMENT

AGENCY RCPT PAYMENT 10? B.F. BRN USER
NUMBER TYPE

TOTAL
CHECK IN

MOORE, MATTHEW M Paxton 1171?2 Prs chk
This Trauma Center SCHD fee is undisburseable--the close date is missing.
FUOSS, JAMIE A Paxton 1,17201 Cash

N DSS

N MNL

N DSS

150,00

733 .00

154 . 00

5,822.50

L3 ,6'14 .25

150.00

40.00

39,272.15

This ISP Merit Board fee is undisburseable--the close date is missing.
ENGIISH, MITCHELL B County Traffic 117112 Cash
This ISP Merit Board fee is undisburseable--the close date is missing.

Excl from deposit:

Excl from deposiL:

Excl from deposit:

Excl from deposit:

14,304.90

5,281.10

.00

.00

Deposit [otal r

Deposit total r

Deposit total:

Deposit total:

2019DT000018D 001V001,

2019TR000422D 001V001

2020TR000445D 001V001

SUBToTAL ...,,. Vouchers

SUBTOTAL ...,.. Bonds

SUBT0TAL ...... Nonstandard Bonds

SUBT0TAL ...... Nonstandard Voucher

TOTAT . 24L RECEIPTS



ltl06l2o' 8:59:20 GAL/,IIMS 8.0 VCHQRY VOUCHER TOTALS GAL/353-110510 DSS PAGE

BEGIN: 10/01/2020 END: 10/31/2020 S0RT BY: *TRANS DETAIL: *N0 CHECKS: *N0

CASH IN CASH OUT TOTAL CHECK NO.

1 ,542.17 9,351.00
10,00 .00

887 .23 195.00
02.0000? Surcharge
02 .5000? Trauma
10.0000? DV Battery
10.0000? DV Abuser Svc
02.0000? DNA ID
04.OOOO? DNA ID
OS.OOOO? DNA ID
02.5000? Spinal Cord
10.0000t Fire Prevenlion
05. 0000? Youlh Diversion
01,4565t Lump Sum Surchg
01.5000? Lump Sum Surchg
10.0000? Fire Equip Fund
02.0000? Foreclosure Prev
02. 0000? Abandoned Prop
02.5000? IsP MeriE Board

Staters Atly 327 ,'11 170.00
Sheriff 225,50 555.50
Court 215 ,31 155 .00
Automation 872.00 170.00
Driver Ed 180.70 55.00
Violent Crime 583,33 538.00
Judicial Security 984.14 190.00
Public Defender 310.75 500.00
Drug Enforcemenl 200.00 .00
Restitution 375.00 .00
Proba[ion 2,5L'1,04 1,955.00

MR - Inurastate
MR - lnterstafe
0lher

Document Storage 885.86 190.00
DV ShelLer Service ,00 200.00
Anti.-Crime Fund 92.62 50.00
Drug Treatment
Lab AnalysLs

68 .00 1, 500 .00
212.36 214 . s0

Trauma Center SCHD 185.00 400.00
Subject to 0? clerk admin fee deduction
Subject Lo 2,5'< clerk admin fee deduction

State Fee--16.825? 160,94
Medical Costs

Bond Forfeiture
DUI Fund
ArbitraIion

.00 180,00
316.22 900.00

15, 893 .17 A0000000000
10.00 A0000000000

1,1l.?.40 40000000000

49'1.7't A0000000000
882.00 40000000000
380.31 40000000000

1, 042 .00 A0000000000
24s.70 A0000000000

1,121.33 A0000000000
L,t74.L4 A0000000000

810.7s 40000000000
200,00 A0000000000
37s.00 40000000000

4,472.04 A0000000000

1,075.85 A0000000000
200.00 A0000000000
L42.62 A0000000000

1, 558 .00 A0000000000
426.85 40000000000
584 . ?5 A0000000000

45.55- A0000000000
307.7s A0000000000
150.94 40000000000
150.00 A0000000000
250.00 A0000000000

r.80.00 40000000000
L,216.22 A0000000000

112,00 A0000000000
24.'.ts A0000000000

559.00 A0000000000
89.00 A0000000000

s0.38 A0000000000

2,t09 .25 A0000000000

1.50 40000000000

t'rne
Nonstandard
CIerk

Foreign Sheriff
Counly Fee

T&CCSF
Fire PrevenLion

15, 893 .1?
10.00

I ,082 .23
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
,(

.00
2.65

24.58
7.44

.00

.00

.00

.00
497 .77
882.00
380.31

1,042.00
245.70

1, 121.33
r,L74.14

810.75
200.00
375,00

4,4'.12.04
2?5,00
2s.00

4,L',12.04
1, 075.86

200.00
t42.62

1, 558 , 00
426.86
585.00
500.00
10.00
46.65-

307.75
150.94
150.00
250.00
250.00

.00

.00

.00
180.00

7,275.22
112 . 00
25.00
15.00
10.00

559.00
89.00

.00

.00

.00
53.03

.00
53.03

2,741.27
.00

1, 6?5 .30
454.9'.1

1.50
.00
.00
,00

46.65-
30't .75

.00

.00

.00
90.0050.00

DNA ldentificaLion .00 250.00
Subject to 0? clerk admin fee deduction
Subject Lo 2t clerk admin fee deduction
Subject to 4t clerk admin fee deduc[ion
Subject to 5? clerk admin fee deduction

112.00 .00
Spinal Cord Trust 15.00 10.00

Subject to 0? clerk admin fee deduction
Subject to 2.5? clerk admj.n fee deduction

435,00 223.00
89,00 .00

From CFs
Subject lo 0? clerk admin fee deduction
Subject to L0? clerk admin fee deduction

You[h Diversion 48,03 5.00
Subject. to 0? clerk admin fee deduction
Subject to 5,0? clerk admin fee deducLion

Lump Sum Surcharge I,898.2'7 243.00
Subject to 0? clerk admin fee deduction
Subject to 1,,4655? clerk admin fee deduction
Subject to 1.50t clerk admin fee deduct.ion

Clerk 0p DeducLion 4.25- 5.i5
+02.0t t'oreclosure Prev
+02.0? Itbandoned Res Prp
+02.0? FPP GraduaLed Fnd

SIETOTAL



hloelzo' 8:59:20 GAr,/JIMS 8.0 vcHQRy VOUCHER TOTALS GAL/353-110s10 DSS PAGE

BEGIN: 10/01/2020 ENDr r0/31/2020 SoRT BY: *TRANS DETAIL: *N0 CHECKS: *N0

FEE CASH IN CASH OUT STIBTOTAI TOTAL CHECK NO.

Drug Court
C1erk 0p Add-Ons
Prisoner Rvw Board
Police Vehicle Fnd
Firetruck Ln Fund
Child Advocacy Fee
SA Collections
Roadside Memorial
State Police Svcs
State Police Ops
FTA Warrant Fee
ti-crtatron f'ee

100,0? Clerk
80.0? Clerk
60.0? Clerk
40.02 Aqencies
20.0? A[encies

SA Automation Fee
Pi11 Disposal Fund
Probation Ops Fee
lSP Merit. Board

George Bailey Fund
Drug/MH Court
Arrest Agency Fee
PD Automa[ion
Camera Grant
SC Special Purpose
Court Services
Trauma Center C0ND

Clerk SCHED

44.25
280.00

2.00
40.00
28.00
20.00

1, 030. 55
100.00
50.00

64s.00
.00

223.00

14.25
45,00

.00

.00

.00
30.00

.00

.00
20.00

850.00
70.00
35.00

58.50
325.00

2 .00
40.00
28.00
s0.00

L, 030 . 55
100.00
80.00

1, 505 .00
70.00

2s8.00
,00

170 .40
27 .00
18.00
42.50
42.00
38.00

110.00
105.00
98.00

.00
9s,00-
28.00
42,00

2 .00
50.00

s93 .00
12.00
55.00

198 .00
100,00
100 .00

4, 504 .00

30.00
.00

90.00
81.00

12.00
38.00
20.00
24.00

58.50 A0000000000
325.00 A0000000000

2.00 A0000000000
40.00 A0000000000
28.00 A0000000000
50.00 A0000000000

1, 030. 55 A0000000000
100.00 A0000000000
80.00 A0000000000

1, 505 .00 A0000000000
?0.00 A0000000000

258.00 A0000000000
A0 0000 00 000

42.00 A0000000000
38.00 A0000000000

110.00 A0000000000
10s.00 A0000000000

95.00- A0000000000
28.00 A0000000000
42.00 A0000000000
2.00 A0000000000

s0.00 A0000000000
s93 ,00 A0000000000
12.00 A0000000000
56.00 A0000000000

198.00 A0000000000
100.00 A0000000000
100,00 A0000000000

4,604.00 A0000000000

Subject to 0? clerk admin fee deduction
Subiecb Lo 2.52 clerk admin fee deduction

Guardiin/Advocacy 95,00- ,00
CJI Project Fund .00 28,00
Access to JusLice 42.00 .00

2.00
40.00

49?.00
6.00

49.00
198.00
40.00

100.00
4, 035,00

.00
10,00
96.00
6.00
?.00

.00
60.00

.00
569.00

2',7 ,655.00 20, 351.00 48, 016 .00 48, 016.00



irtloe lzo' 8:59:20 GArr/,IIMS 8.0 vcHQRy VOUCHER TOTALS GAL/153-110510 DSS

BEGIN: 10/01/2020 END: 10/31/2020 SoRT By: *TMNS DETAIL: *N0 CHECKS: *N0

MISCELLANEOUS FEE DEPOSIT PASS-THROUGH CHECK NO.

Drug Court MH 10.00 .00 40000000000

10.00 .00



tll06l20' 8;59;20 GAL/,IIMS 8,0 VCHQRY VOUCHER TOTAIJS GAI,/353-110510 DSS PAGE 5

BEGINT 10/01/2020 END: 10/31/2020 SoRT BY: *TRANS DETAIL: *NO CHECKS: *N0

AGENCY CITY BOND ARR AGN PMT AGN ADJ ADD CHECK NO.
ATTY FORFEIT'URE FINE FINE C.A.

B. F.

Countv Crm & Juv
County Traffic
State PoIice
Gibson CiLy
Paxton
Piper City
CAPITOL PROJECTS

.00 .00 .00 9,894.29 9,894.29 A0000000000

. 00 180 . 00 . 00 1, 570.58 1, 850.58 A0000000000

. 00 . 00 . 00 1, 00?.38 1, 007.3 8 A0000000000

.00 .00 .00 2,229.92 2,229.92 A0000000000

.00 .00 .00 I,929.).2 L,929.I2 A0000000000

.00 .00 .00 30.75 30. ?5 A0000000000

.00 .00 .00 131.12 131.12 A0000000000

.00 180.00 .00 16,893.17 t7,073.L"t



:.1.,lorlzo' 8:59:20 GAL/,IIMS 8.0 vcHQRy VOUCHER TOTAIJS GAL/353-110510 DSS

BEGIN: 10/01/2020 ErrlD: 10/31/2020 S0RT BY: *TRANS DETAIL: *N0 CHECKS: *N0

Police Vehicle Fnd DEPOSIT DEDUCT CHECK NO.

Countv Traffic
Cibsoir City
Error

20.00
20.00

.00

20.00
20.00

.00

.00
A0000000000
A0000000000

40.00 .00



nloelzo' 8:59:20 cAL/uiMs 8,0 vcHoRY VOUCHER TOTALS GAL/353-110510 DSS pAGE 1

BEGIN: 1O/OU2O2O END: 1O/3U202O SORT BY: *TRANS DETAIL: *NO CHECKS: lNO

Arresb Agency Fee DEPOSIT DEDUCT T0TAL CHECK N0.

County Traffic 321.00 .00 321,00 A0000000000
State Police 154 .00 .00 154 .00 A0000000000
Gibson City 58.00 .00 58,00 A0000000000
Paxton 60.00 .00 50.00 A0000000000
Error .00

s93.00 .00 593.00



filoalzo' B:59:20 GAL/JIMS 8.0 vcHQRy VOUCHER TOTALS GAL/353-110510 DSS PAGE 8

BEGiN: 10/01/2020 END: 10/31/2020 SoRT BY: *TRANS DETAIL: *N0 CHECKS: *N0

E-Citalion Fee DEP0SIT DEDUCT T0TAL CHECK NO,

Counly Traffic 88.00 6'l .40 20.50 A0000000000
State Police 40.00 32.00 8.00 A0000000000
Gibson City 40.00 30.00 10.00 A0000000000
Paxton 90.00 58.00 22.00 A0000000000
Error .00

2s8.00 197,40 60.50



hl06l2c 8:59:20 GAI/;IMs 8.0 vcHQRy VOUCHER TOTALS GAr/3s3-110si0 DSS PAGE

BEGrN: 10/01/2020 END: 10/31/2020 SoRT BY: *TRANS

SIIBToTAL ..,.., Cash

SUBT0TAL ...... Money order

SUBTOTAL ..,,,, Personal check

SUBTOTAL ,...., Credit card

SUBTOTAL ,..,,, Company check

SUBT0TAL ...... EPay 2

SUBT0TAL ..,... Collec[ion agency EFT

SIDToTAL .,.... EFile 2

DETAIL: *N0 CHECKS: *N0

4, 989.90

2,242.35

2,040.50

6, 591.80

10,414 . 00

3 ,2'.19.56

4,730 .14

4,984.50



filoalzo' B:59:20 GAL/;IMs 8.0 vcHQRy VOUCHER TOTALS GAL/353-110510 DSS PAGE 10

BEGIN: 10/01/2020 END: 10/31/2020 SoRT BY: *TRANS DETAIL: *N0 CHECKS: *N0

CLASSlFICATlON TOTAL

VOUCHERS

OVERPAYMENT

PASS-THROUGH

BONDS

RECLASS I FICATION
FROM CASH TAKEN IN REPORTING PERIOD
FROM CASH TAKEN PRIOR TO REPORTING PERIOD

REFUNDS

FROM CASH TAKEN IN REPORT]NG PERIOD

FROM CASH TAKEN PRIOR TO REPORTING PERIOD

NON-DEPOSIT ADJUSTMENTS

DEPOSIT SUPPORT

ADMINISTRATIVE FEES

DEPOSIT
PASS-THROUGH

POSITiVE . OO

NEGAT]VE ,OO

ToTAL A0000000000

DEPOSIT TOTAI,

SUPPORT EXCLUDED FROM DEPOSIT (EFT & CC)

SUPPORT EXCLUDED FROM DEPOSIT (EPAY2)

SUPPORT EXCLUDED FROM DEPOS]T (EFILE2)
COURT PAYMENTS EXCLUDED FROM DEPOSIT (CC & ONLINE)
COURT PAYMENTS EXCLUDED FROM DEPOSIT (EPAY2)

COURT PAYMENTS EXCLUDED FROM DEPOS]T (EFILE2)

.00

8,639,3s
2'1 ,22',1 .00

2,235.25
5,855.00

.00

35,855.35

9, 101,25

2L,250 .90

1, 083 .50-

19, 105 .35

19,686.75

.00

.00

,00

.00

.00

.00
tl ,327,94
3,2'.79,56
4,984.50
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